STATE OF WASHINGTON

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

64th Legislature - 2015 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP ., JIM MOELLER
Speaker 1“.,1’: Speaker Pro Tempore
BARBARA BAKER, cChief Clerk
FLOOR CALENDAR
March 4, 2015 - Wednesday
Added 2/5/2015
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
Bill No. Description Prime Sponsors Committee Inf.
HB 1005 Health care info release Cody,Schmick HCW DP14
HB 1007 Traffic safety cameras Fey,Kochmar TR DP15 DNP9 w/oRecl
HB 1071 Form year designations Goodman JUDI DP9 DNP3
HB 1093 f Unmanned aircraft Morris,Moeller TED DPS10 w/oRec2
HB 1196 f Real estate appraisers Hunt, G.,Kirby BFS DP11
HB 1226 f Domestic violence assault Goodman,Kagi ELHS DP10
HB 1231 f Prevailing rate of wage Ormsby,Sells LAB DP4 DNP3
HB 1283 Debt adjusting/nonprofit org Parker,Kirby BFS DPS11
HB 1336 f Security guard backgrnd chks Kirby,Hayes BFS DP10 DNP1
Added 2/12/2015
HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING
HB 1006 Wage violations, damages for Sawyer,Hunt, G. LAB DPS5 DNP1 w/oRecl
HB 1061 f District judges, Skagit Cnty Hayes,Lytton GGIT DP7
HB 1079 Joint utilization contracts Kochmar,Takko SG DPS7
HB 1094 f Biometric identifiers Morris TED DPS12 DNP1
HB 1112 f Gold star license plates Appleton,Bergquist TR DP25



HB 1123 Single-family res. buildings Blake,Buys CDHT DP7

HB 1150 f Child abuse/military parents Muri,Kilduff ELHS DP11
HB 1182 f Geological hazard assessment Hurst,Scott AGNR DP12
HB 1189 City, district publ. records Hunt, S.,Holy LG DP9

HB 1213 County veterans assist. fund Orwall,Klippert CDHT DPS7
HB 1217 Capitol furnishings pres com Moeller,Johnson SG DP7

HB 1282 f Driving w/license suspended Zeiger,Goodman JUDI DP13
HB 1341 f Fishing guide/unlawfully Tharinger,Chandler AGNR DP13
HB 1727 Nursing assistants Schmick,Cody HCW DPS13

Added 2/27/2015

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

HB 1078 f Consumer financial info Hudgins,Morris TED DPS13

HB 1090 f Finan. fraud, identity theft Kirby,Jinkins GGIT DP6

HB 1168 f Retiree return-to-work/PERS Ormsby,Chandler APP DP33

HB 1170 f Port districts admin. powers Clibborn,Zeiger LG DPS7 DNP2

HB 1186 f Patients, observation status Clibborn,Springer HCW DPS12 DNP3

HB 1195 f Tow truck operators Rodne,Clibborn LAB DP7

HB 1230 f Interest arbitration Sells,Ormsby LAB DP5 DNP2

HB 1236 f College bound scholarship Ortiz-Self,Johnson HE DPS10 w/oRec3

HB 1257 Tenant screening reports Walkinshaw,Senn JUDI DPS7 DNP6

HB 1279 f Local tourism promo. areas Kochmar,Gregory FIN DP14 w/oRecl

HB 1309 f Floating home/sale by broker Vick,Kirby BFS DP11

HB 1354 f Employee antiretaliation Ryu,Goodman APP DPS(LAB)17 DNP12 w/
oRec4

HB 1380 f Wine manufacturer sp. permit Wylie,Vick COG DPS9

HB 1397 f Financial reporting Holy,Bergquist SG DP7

HB 1428 f Voter registration Fitzgibbon,Hunt, S. SG DPS7



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1440

1511

1516

1554

1562

1590

1595

1603

1633

1639

1646

1702

1709

1738

1745

1817

1845

1851

1868

1884

1896

1951

1980

2009

2033

2042

2046

Cell site simulator devices
Tribal history, culture, etc
Lodging services/tax exem.
Children/guardians, family
Allergen info in pub schools
Electrician apprenticeships
Labor hours & apprenticeship
Occup. disease/investigators
Housing trust fund projects
Govt surveillance technology
Equal pay and opportunities
Fireworks, regulation of
Impact fee payment

Marine etc. fuel tax refunds
Voting rights

Wheeled all-terrain vehicles
Pharmaceutical waste
Bridges, expedited process
County road fund purposes
Electric mobility devices
Customer energy use info
Unmarked law enf. vehicles
Sunshine committee rec's
Immunization exemps/children
Sexual assault protect order
Voyeurism in the 2nd degree

Streams, definition in SMA

Taylor,Goodman
Ortiz-Self,Hurst
Pettigrew,Santos
Stambaugh,Hunt, S.
Sullivan, Tarleton
Reykdal,Haler

Senn,Clibborn

Moeller,VVan De Wege

Zeiger,Jinkins
Taylor,Goodman
Senn,Walsh
Moscoso,Vick
Springer,Kretz
Orcutt,Clibborn
Moscoso,Bergquist
Shea,Taylor
DeBolt,Fitzgibbon
Hayes,Bergquist
Lytton,Morris
Vick,Bergquist
Smith,Hudgins
Pike

Springer
Robinson,Johnson
Goodman,Rodne
McCabe,Cody

Dent, Takko

PS DPS9

CDHT DPS7

FIN DPS15

SG DP7

ED DPS11 DNP6 w/oRec4

LAB DP4 DNP3

LAB DP7

LAB DP4 DNP3

CB DP8 w/oRecl

PS DPS6 DNP3

LAB DPS5 DNP2

LG DPS6 DNP3

LG DPS6 DNP3

TR DPS24

SG DPS4 DNP3

JUDI DP13

ENVI DPS9 DNP1 w/oRecl

ENVI DPS11

LG DPAS DNP4

TR DP22 DNP1 w/oRecl

TED DPS11

PS DP7 DNP1 w/oRecl

SG DPS7

HCW DP10 DNP3 w/oRec2

JUDI DP10 DNP2 w/oRecl

PS DPS8

LG DP9



HB 2051
HB 2061
HB 2086
Added 3/3/2015

HB 1004
HB 1085
HB 1095
HB 1126
HB 1132
HB 1174
HB 1194
HB 1211
HB 1223
HB 1281
HB 1295
HB 1431
HB 1436
HB 1439
HB 1449
HB 1476
HB 1478
HB 1481
HB 1485

Tenant relocation
Group B water systems

The homeless/religious orgs

Farrell, Tarleton

Short,Kretz

McBride,Walkinshaw

HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

Alcohol tasting by students
Lobbyists, electronic filing

Thermal energy efficiency

Fatality reviews by DEL
Adult family homes

Flame retardants

Death benefits/LEOFF, WSPRS

Wage payment/fees and costs

Lodging tx/workforce housing

Sexual exploitation of minor
Breakfast after the bell
Real estate appraisals

Homeless youth

CWU online alt. credit model
Oil transportation safety
Mistreatmnt/faith-based exem
Liquor stocking/distributors
Juvenile records and fines

Family medicine residencies

Springer,Manweller
Moeller,Gregerson

Morris,Hudgins

Kagi,MacEwen
Tharinger,Harris

Van De Wege,Taylor

Kirby,Holy

Hunt, G.,Reykdal

Springer,Kochmar

Sawyer,Orwall
Hudgins,Magendanz
Bergquist,Holy

Kagi,Zeiger

Sawyer,Zeiger
Farrell,Carlyle
Rodne,Hayes
Condotta,Moscoso
Kagi,Zeiger

Haler,Cody

JUDI DPS7 DNP4 w/oRec2
ENVI DPS11

CDHT DP4 DNP3

COG DP9
APP DPS22 DNP9 w/oRec2

APP DP2S(w/o sub TED)20
DNP11 w/oRec2

APP DPS(ELHS)26 DNP7
HCW DPS15

APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)26
DNP5 w/oRec2

APP DPS(LAB)22 DNP10 w/
oRecl

LAB DPS7

FIN DPS(CDHT)13 DNP2 w/
oRecl

APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)33
APP DPS(ED)27 DNP6
SG DP6

APP DP2S(w/o sub ELHS)18
DNP11 w/oRec4

APP DPS26 DNP6 w/oRecl
FIN DPS(ENVI)9 DNP7
JUDI DP10 DNP3

COG DP9

GGIT DPS(ELHS)6 DNP1

APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)33



HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

1512

1532

1541

1559

1586

1610

1667

1676

1696

1783

1807

1821

1824

1863

1865

1875

1998

2007

2021

2040

2060

2093

2107

2128

2181

Peace officer disciplining
Higher ed budget submissions

Educational opportunity gap

Higher ed programs/UW, WSU
Royal Slope railroad

Jury service

Bleeding disorders

Wild ungulates, predation
Higher ed tuition setting

Dual language instruction

Small business spirits sales

For hire, limo, taxi/ind ins
Long-life smoke detectors
Cmty & tech coll. employees
Visual screening in schools
WorkFirst, "work activity"
PUD natural gas production
Emer medical transportation
Pr. drug assist. foundation

Veteran employment

Competency eval. timeliness

Wildland fire suppression
Wolf conservation and mgmt
Dept of agriculture fees

Highway maximum speed limit

Sells,Hayes
Smith,Stanford

Santos,Ortiz-Self

Riccelli,Johnson
Manweller,Dent
McCaslin,Riccelli
Cody,Jinkins
Short,Lytton

Haler
Ortiz-Self,Walkinshaw

Condotta,Hurst

Sullivan,Manweller
Takko,Johnson
Reykdal,Muri
Magendanz,Ortiz-Self
Walsh,Kagi
Johnson,Morris
Zeiger,Sullivan
Riccelli,Parker

McCabe,Caldier

Jinkins,Ormshy

Kretz,Short
Kretz,Blake
Hudgins

Schmick,Clibborn

LAB DP7
CB DP9

APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)18
DNP14 w/oRecl

APP DPS(HE)24 DNP9
TR DPS23

JUDI DPS13

APP DPS31 DNP2

GGIT DPS7

APP DPS(HE)32 w/oRecl
APP DPS23 DNP10

APP DP2S(w/0 sub COG)31
DNP1

LAB DP4 DNP3

LG DPAS DNP4

APP DP17 DNP14 w/oRec2
APP DP31 DNP2

APP DPS25 DNP6 w/oRec2
TED DP11 DNP1 w/oRecl
APP DP29 DNP4

HCW DPS15

APP DP2S(w/o sub CDHT)31
DNP2

APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)18
DNP12 w/oRec2

APP DPS(AGNR)31 DNP2
APP DPS31 DNP2
GGIT DPS4 DNP3

TR DP23 w/oRec?2



