# STATE OF WASHINGTON HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

64th Legislature - 2015 Regular Session

FRANK CHOPP Speaker



JIM MOELLER Speaker Pro Tempore

BARBARA BAKER, Chief Clerk

## FLOOR CALENDAR

March 4, 2015 - Wednesday

#### Added 2/5/2015

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

Bill No.		Description	Prime Sponsors	Committee Inf.
НВ	1005	Health care info release	Cody,Schmick	HCW DP14
НВ	1007	Traffic safety cameras	Fey,Kochmar	TR DP15 DNP9 w/oRec1
НВ	1071	Form year designations	Goodman	JUDI DP9 DNP3
НВ	1093 f	Unmanned aircraft	Morris, Moeller	TED DPS10 w/oRec2
НВ	1196 f	Real estate appraisers	Hunt, G., Kirby	BFS DP11
НВ	1226 f	Domestic violence assault	Goodman,Kagi	ELHS DP10
НВ	1231 f	Prevailing rate of wage	Ormsby,Sells	LAB DP4 DNP3
НВ	1283	Debt adjusting/nonprofit org	Parker,Kirby	BFS DPS11
НВ	1336 f	Security guard backgrnd chks	Kirby, Hayes	BFS DP10 DNP1

#### Added 2/12/2015

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

НВ	1006	Wage violations, damages for	Sawyer, Hunt, G.	LAB DPS5 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	1061 f	District judges, Skagit Cnty	Hayes,Lytton	GGIT DP7
НВ	1079	Joint utilization contracts	Kochmar, Takko	SG DPS7
НВ	1094 f	Biometric identifiers	Morris	TED DPS12 DNP1
НВ	1112 f	Gold star license plates	Appleton,Bergquist	TR DP25

НВ	1123	Single-family res. buildings	Blake,Buys	CDHT DP7
НВ	1150 f	Child abuse/military parents	Muri,Kilduff	ELHS DP11
НВ	1182 f	Geological hazard assessment	Hurst,Scott	AGNR DP12
НВ	1189	City, district publ. records	Hunt, S.,Holy	LG DP9
НВ	1213	County veterans assist. fund	Orwall,Klippert	CDHT DPS7
НВ	1217	Capitol furnishings pres com	Moeller, Johnson	SG DP7
НВ	1282 f	Driving w/license suspended	Zeiger,Goodman	JUDI DP13
НВ	1341 f	Fishing guide/unlawfully	Tharinger,Chandler	AGNR DP13
НВ	1727	Nursing assistants	Schmick,Cody	HCW DPS13

#### Added 2/27/2015

### HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING

НВ	1078 f	Consumer financial info	Hudgins, Morris	TED DPS13
НВ	1090 f	Finan. fraud, identity theft	Kirby, Jinkins	GGIT DP6
НВ	1168 f	Retiree return-to-work/PERS	Ormsby,Chandler	APP DP33
НВ	1170 f	Port districts admin. powers	Clibborn,Zeiger	LG DPS7 DNP2
НВ	1186 f	Patients, observation status	Clibborn,Springer	HCW DPS12 DNP3
НВ	1195 f	Tow truck operators	Rodne,Clibborn	LAB DP7
НВ	1230 f	Interest arbitration	Sells,Ormsby	LAB DP5 DNP2
НВ	1236 f	College bound scholarship	Ortiz-Self,Johnson	HE DPS10 w/oRec3
НВ	1257	Tenant screening reports	Walkinshaw,Senn	JUDI DPS7 DNP6
НВ	1279 f	Local tourism promo. areas	Kochmar, Gregory	FIN DP14 w/oRec1
НВ	1309 f	Floating home/sale by broker	Vick,Kirby	BFS DP11
НВ	1354 f	Employee antiretaliation	Ryu,Goodman	APP DPS(LAB)17 DNP12 w/oRec4
НВ	1380 f	Wine manufacturer sp. permit	Wylie,Vick	COG DPS9
НВ	1397 f	Financial reporting	Holy,Bergquist	SG DP7
НВ	1428 f	Voter registration	Fitzgibbon, Hunt, S.	SG DPS7

НВ	1440 f	Cell site simulator devices	Taylor,Goodman	PS DPS9
НВ	1511 f	Tribal history, culture, etc	Ortiz-Self,Hurst	CDHT DPS7
НВ	1516 f	Lodging services/tax exem.	Pettigrew,Santos	FIN DPS15
НВ	1554	Children/guardians, family	Stambaugh, Hunt, S.	SG DP7
НВ	1562 f	Allergen info in pub schools	Sullivan, Tarleton	ED DPS11 DNP6 w/oRec4
НВ	1590 f	Electrician apprenticeships	Reykdal,Haler	LAB DP4 DNP3
НВ	1595	Labor hours & apprenticeship	Senn,Clibborn	LAB DP7
НВ	1603 f	Occup. disease/investigators	Moeller,Van De Wege	LAB DP4 DNP3
НВ	1633	Housing trust fund projects	Zeiger,Jinkins	CB DP8 w/oRec1
НВ	1639 f	Govt surveillance technology	Taylor,Goodman	PS DPS6 DNP3
НВ	1646 f	Equal pay and opportunities	Senn,Walsh	LAB DPS5 DNP2
НВ	1702 f	Fireworks, regulation of	Moscoso,Vick	LG DPS6 DNP3
НВ	1709	Impact fee payment	Springer,Kretz	LG DPS6 DNP3
НВ	1738 f	Marine etc. fuel tax refunds	Orcutt,Clibborn	TR DPS24
НВ	1745 f	Voting rights	Moscoso,Bergquist	SG DPS4 DNP3
НВ	1817	Wheeled all-terrain vehicles	Shea, Taylor	JUDI DP13
НВ	1845 f	Pharmaceutical waste	DeBolt,Fitzgibbon	ENVI DPS9 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	1851 f	Bridges, expedited process	Hayes,Bergquist	ENVI DPS11
НВ	1868	County road fund purposes	Lytton, Morris	LG DPA5 DNP4
НВ	1884 f	Electric mobility devices	Vick,Bergquist	TR DP22 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	1896 f	Customer energy use info	Smith, Hudgins	TED DPS11
НВ	1951	Unmarked law enf. vehicles	Pike	PS DP7 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	1980	Sunshine committee rec's	Springer	SG DPS7
НВ	2009 f	Immunization exemps/children	Robinson, Johnson	HCW DP10 DNP3 w/oRec2
НВ	2033 f	Sexual assault protect order	Goodman,Rodne	JUDI DP10 DNP2 w/oRec1
НВ	2042 f	Voyeurism in the 2nd degree	McCabe,Cody	PS DPS8
НВ	2046 f	Streams, definition in SMA	Dent,Takko	LG DP9

НВ	2051	Tenant relocation	Farrell, Tarleton	JUDI DPS7 DNP4 w/oRec2
НВ	2061	Group B water systems	Short,Kretz	ENVI DPS11
НВ	2086	The homeless/religious orgs	McBride,Walkinshaw	CDHT DP4 DNP3

#### Added 3/3/2015

#### **HOUSE BILLS - 2ND READING**

НВ	1004 f	Alcohol tasting by students	Springer,Manweller	COG DP9
НВ	1085 f	Lobbyists, electronic filing	Moeller, Gregerson	APP DPS22 DNP9 w/oRec2
НВ	1095 f	Thermal energy efficiency	Morris, Hudgins	APP DP2S(w/o sub TED)20 DNP11 w/oRec2
НВ	1126 f	Fatality reviews by DEL	Kagi,MacEwen	APP DPS(ELHS)26 DNP7
НВ	1132 f	Adult family homes	Tharinger, Harris	HCW DPS15
НВ	1174 f	Flame retardants	Van De Wege,Taylor	APP DP2S(w/o sub ENVI)26 DNP5 w/oRec2
НВ	1194 f	Death benefits/LEOFF, WSPRS	Kirby,Holy	APP DPS(LAB)22 DNP10 w/oRec1
НВ	1211 f	Wage payment/fees and costs	Hunt, G.,Reykdal	LAB DPS7
НВ	1223	Lodging tx/workforce housing	Springer,Kochmar	FIN DPS(CDHT)13 DNP2 w/oRec1
НВ	1281 f	Sexual exploitation of minor	Sawyer,Orwall	APP DP2S(w/o sub PS)33
НВ	1295 f	Breakfast after the bell	Hudgins, Magendanz	APP DPS(ED)27 DNP6
НВ	1431	Real estate appraisals	Bergquist,Holy	SG DP6
НВ	1436 f	Homeless youth	Kagi,Zeiger	APP DP2S(w/o sub ELHS)18 DNP11 w/oRec4
НВ	1439 f	CWU online alt. credit model	Sawyer,Zeiger	APP DPS26 DNP6 w/oRec1
НВ	1449 f	Oil transportation safety	Farrell, Carlyle	FIN DPS(ENVI)9 DNP7
НВ	1476	Mistreatmnt/faith-based exem	Rodne, Hayes	JUDI DP10 DNP3
НВ	1478	Liquor stocking/distributors	Condotta, Moscoso	COG DP9
НВ	1481 f	Juvenile records and fines	Kagi,Zeiger	GGIT DPS(ELHS)6 DNP1
НВ	1485 f	Family medicine residencies	Haler,Cody	APP DP2S(w/o sub HCW)33

НВ	1512	Peace officer disciplining	Sells,Hayes	LAB DP7
НВ	1532 f	Higher ed budget submissions	Smith,Stanford	CB DP9
НВ	1541	Educational opportunity gap	Santos,Ortiz-Self	APP DP2S(w/o sub ED)18 DNP14 w/oRec1
НВ	1559 f	Higher ed programs/UW, WSU	Riccelli, Johnson	APP DPS(HE)24 DNP9
НВ	1586 f	Royal Slope railroad	Manweller, Dent	TR DPS23
НВ	1610 f	Jury service	McCaslin,Riccelli	JUDI DPS13
НВ	1667 f	Bleeding disorders	Cody, Jinkins	APP DPS31 DNP2
НВ	1676 f	Wild ungulates, predation	Short, Lytton	GGIT DPS7
НВ	1696 f	Higher ed tuition setting	Haler	APP DPS(HE)32 w/oRec1
НВ	1783 f	Dual language instruction	Ortiz-Self, Walkinshaw	APP DPS23 DNP10
НВ	1807 f	Small business spirits sales	Condotta,Hurst	APP DP2S(w/o sub COG)31 DNP1
НВ	1821 f	For hire, limo, taxi/ind ins	Sullivan, Manweller	LAB DP4 DNP3
НВ	1824	Long-life smoke detectors	Takko,Johnson	LG DPA5 DNP4
НВ	1863 f	Cmty & tech coll. employees	Reykdal,Muri	APP DP17 DNP14 w/oRec2
НВ	1865 f	Visual screening in schools	Magendanz,Ortiz-Self	APP DP31 DNP2
НВ	1875 f	WorkFirst, "work activity"	Walsh,Kagi	APP DPS25 DNP6 w/oRec2
НВ	1998	PUD natural gas production	Johnson, Morris	TED DP11 DNP1 w/oRec1
НВ	2007 f	Emer medical transportation	Zeiger,Sullivan	APP DP29 DNP4
НВ	2021	Pr. drug assist. foundation	Riccelli,Parker	HCW DPS15
НВ	2040 f	Veteran employment	McCabe,Caldier	APP DP2S(w/o sub CDHT)31 DNP2
НВ	2060	Competency eval. timeliness	Jinkins,Ormsby	APP DP2S(w/o sub JUDI)18 DNP12 w/oRec2
НВ	2093 f	Wildland fire suppression	Kretz,Short	APP DPS(AGNR)31 DNP2
НВ	2107 f	Wolf conservation and mgmt	Kretz,Blake	APP DPS31 DNP2
НВ	2128 f	Dept of agriculture fees	Hudgins	GGIT DPS4 DNP3
НВ	2181	Highway maximum speed limit	Schmick,Clibborn	TR DP23 w/oRec2